SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 242 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9, change "January" to "February"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, after "year" insert:
- 5 "to the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and the Administration of
- 6 Criminal Justice"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 13, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line and insert:
- 9 "The status of each sexually-oriented criminal offense reported."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert:
- 12 "(4) The number of reported sexual assault collection kits requiring analysis.
- 13 (5) The number of reported sexual assault collection kits received.
- 14 (6) The number of unreported sexual assault collection kits received.
- 15 (7) The number of reported sexual assault collection kits that were untested due to
- 16 **judicial or investigative reasons.**
- 17 (8) Written notification if Paragraphs (A)(1), (5), and (6) of this Subsection are not
- 18 applicable to the criminal justice agency or department."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 1, line 15, after "**B**." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 and 17 and
- 21 insert:
- 22 "By February fifteenth of each year, each crime laboratory shall report the number of
- 23 sexual assault collection kits in their backlog for the prior calendar year to the
- 24 Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and the Administration of Criminal
- 25 Justice."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 27 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 7, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>" and after "<u>year</u>," delete the remainder of the line
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 2, delete line 8 and insert:
- 32 "the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and the Administration of Criminal
- 33 Justice"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, delete "Auditor" and change "Subsection A" to
- 3 "Subsections A and B"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 5 On page 2, line 13, after "agency" insert ", including each college and university campus
- 6 police department and each crime laboratory,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 8 On page 2, line 14, change "Subsection A" to "Subsections A and B"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, delete lines 15 through 18
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "F." to "D."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, between lines 26 and 27 insert :
- 15 "(2) "Reported sexual assault collection kit" means a kit that contains a human
- 16 biological specimen or specimens collected during a forensic medical examination from
- 17 the victim of a sexually-oriented criminal offense who reported the crime to law
- 18 **enforcement.**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(2)" to "(3)" and after "means a" insert "kit
- 21 that is designed to assist in the preservation of a "
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 23 On page 2, line 28, delete "by a health care provider"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 27 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4 insert:
- 28 "(5) "Unreported sexual assault collection kit" means a kit that contains a human
- 29 biological specimen or specimens collected during a forensic medical examination from
- 30 the victim of a sexually-oriented criminal offense who declined to report the crime to
- 31 <u>law enforcement.</u>"